
 

Speakers  
 
Andrew Clark, University of Salford 
Andrew Lightfoot, GM Combined Authority 
Mayor Andy Burnham, GM Combined Authority 
Anna Dixon, Centre for Ageing Better  
Anne Morgan, GM Combined Authority 
Anne-Berit Rafoss, Olso kommune  
Dr Camilla Lewis, University of Manchester  
Catherine Davies, Dept of Health and Social Care  
Cathy Ayrton, Southway Housing 
Dr Charles Musselwhite, Swansea University 
Prof Chris Phillipson, University of Manchester 
Prof Chris Todd, University of Manchester 
Claire Turner, Centre for Ageing Better 
Cllr Brenda Warrington, Tameside Council,  
Colin Bayley, GM Older People’s Network 
Dave Boulger, GM Health & Social Care Partnership 
David Sinclair,  International Longevity Centre UK 
Prof Debbie Price, University of Manchester 
Dr Tine Buffel, University of Manchester 
Elaine Unegbu,  GM Older People’s Network 
Eleanor Roaf, Trafford Council 
Emma Horridge, Manchester Museum 
Esme Ward, Manchester Museum 
Gaynah Butler, Dementia United 
Habibul Ahad, Bangladesh Association & Community 
Project Rochdale 
Helen Simpson, GM Health & Social Care Partnership 
Jack Puller, Manchester Community Central   
James Baldwin, Transport for GM 
Jamil Abdulkader, GM Older People’s Network 
Jane Forrest, GM Combined Authority 
Jemma Mouland, Centre for Ageing Better 
John Hannen, GM Centre for Voluntary Organisation 
John Holden, GM Combined Authority 

 
 
Jon Rouse, GM Health & Social Care Partnership 
Karen Mitchell, Southway Housing 
Kath Hanna, Manchester City Council  
Lia Brum, Metropolis 
Liz Jones, Manchester Community Central   
Liza Ahmed, Bangladeshi Over 50’s Social Isolation 
Project 
Lucy Howard, Transport for GM 
Marie Douglas, GM Older People’s Network 
Dr Mark Hammond, GM Combined Authority and 
Manchester Metropolitan University 
Martin Jones, Global Coalition on Aging  
Mat Ainsworth, GM Combined Authority 
Michael Hodin, Global Coalition on Aging 
Natalie Turner, Centre for Ageing Better 
Niamh Kavanagh, University of Manchester 
Pam Smith, Stockport Council  
Paul Lynch, GM Health & Social Care Partnership 
Penny Applegate, JCP 
Phil Cave, The Centre for Age Friendly Culture 
Dr Rachael Docking, Centre for Ageing Better 
Rob Cookson, LGBT Foundation 
Dr Ruth Webber, University of Manchester 
Sara Tomkins, GreaterSport 
Sarah Lindley, University of Manchester 
Dr Sheena Johnson, University of Manchester 
Sophie Yarker, University of Manchester 
Prof Stefan White, Manchester Metropolitan 
University 
Dr Tine Buffel, University of Manchester 
Tom van Benthem, GGD Amsterdam  
Victoria Jones, Manchester Community Central   
Zoe Aldcroft, Dementia United 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

               Greater Manchester Age Friendly Conference 2019 
 
               13 February 2019 
 
                  Event Programme 

 
                

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

#AgeFriendlyGM 

 



 

 

 Garratt 2 Garratt 1 Dalton/Joule Lovell Whitworth 

09.30 – 10.00 REGISTRATION + EXHIBITON STALLS (foyer) 
 

10.00 – 11.00 MORNING PLENARY (Garratt 1 + 2) 
Cllr Brenda Warrington, Mayor Andy Burnham, Elaine Unegbu, Dr Anna Dixon 
 

11.00 – 12.00 **11.15 – 12.15 due to room 
partition** 
1)  Developing Age-Friendly Cities: 
The Challenge of Inequality and 
Exclusion 
Prof Chris Phillipson, Habibul Ahad, 
Liza Ahmed, Niamh Kavanagh, Dr Tine 
Buffel, Dr Camilla Lewis, Dr Ruth 
Webber, Claire Turner 
 

**11.15 – 12.15 due to room 
partition** 
2)  Designing age-friendly places - 
messages from GM programmes  
Andrew Lightfoot, Jane Forrest, 
Paul Lynch, John Hannen  
 

3)  LGBT and ageing 
Rob Cookson, Tom van Benthem, Kath 
Hanna 
 

4)   The 'Longevity Dividend': 
Economic Opportunity and 
Innovation 
John Holden, David Sinclair, 
Catherine Davies, Michael Hodin, 
Jemma Mouland 
 

Vintage FM 
Pop-up radio 
show 

12.00 – 13.00 LUNCH (foyer) +  Launch of Age, health and professional drivers’ network (Lovell)  
Seating in Garratt 1 and Dalton/ Joule 
 

13.00 – 14.00 AFTERNOON PLENARY (Garrett 2) 
Pam Smith, Jon Rouse, Prof Debbie Price, Anne-Berit Rafoss 
 

14.00 – 15.00 5)  Creating the right housing for an 
Age-Friendly Greater Manchester 
Karen Mitchell, Anne Morgan, Dr 
Rachael Docking, Prof Stefan White, 
Dr Mark Hammond, Helen Simpson 
 

6) Healthy Ageing – Translating 
Evidence into Practice and Policy                                              
Dave Boulger, Eleanor Roaf, Prof 
Chris Todd, Gaynah Butler 

7)  Culture: helping to make 
Manchester a great place to grow 
older 
Esme Ward, Phil Cave, Elaine Unegbu, 
Emma Horridge, Cathy Ayrton 

 8)  Age-friendly places - building on 
GM neighbourhood programmes 
Sara Tomkins, Andrew Clark, Sarah 
Lindley, Sophie Yarker, John Hannen,  
 

Vintage FM 
Pop-up radio 
show 

15.00 – 15.15 REFRESHMENT BREAK (foyer) Sponsored by the Age, Health and Professional Drivers' Network, University of Manchester 
 

15.15 – 16.15 9)  Older people’s voice - informing 
and influencing policy and activity 
that affects older people  
Liz Jones, Jack Puller, Victoria Jones, 
Elaine Unegbu, Colin Bayley, Jamil 
Abdulkader, Marie Douglas 
 

10) Age-friendly employment and 
older workers 
Mat Ainsworth, Jemma Mouland, 
Prof Chris Phillipson, Dr Sheena 
Johnson,  Penny Applegate 
 
 

11 ) Age Friendly Transport for 
Greater Manchester 
James Baldwin, Dr Charles 
Musselwhite, Zoe Aldcroft, Lucy 
Howard, Natalie Turner 

12)  International perspectives on 
age-friendly cities 
Anne-Berit Rafoss,  Lia Brum,  
Tom van Benthem,  
Martin Jones, Dr Tine Buffel 

Vintage FM 
Pop-up radio 
show 


